Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 MAD 12-18-98	100933688	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark Attorney Docket No. <u>102376</u>	
1	ner for Patents: Please record the attached of	original document or copy thereof.	- <del>1</del>
<ol> <li>A. Name of conveying parties:</li> <li>1) Isao OTA</li> <li>2) Osamu TANEGASHIMA</li> <li>3) Hideo SAKATA</li> </ol>	NISSAN CHEMIC	d address of receiving party: AL INDUSTRIES. LTD. IKI-CHO 3-CHOME. CHIYODA-KU,	je 542 U S 00/01E001
B. Additional name(s) of conveyin attached?	ng party(ies)		
<ul> <li>3. A. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li><u>X</u> AssignmentMo</li> <li><u>Security Agreement</u></li> <li>Other</li> <li>B. Execution Date: <u>(1) &amp; (2) De</u></li> <li>(3) December 14, 1998</li> </ul>	_ Change of Name	al name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No	
4 A. If this document is being filed and December 14, 1998	together with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is: <u>Decemb</u>	<u>er 7</u>
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent N	<b>o</b> .(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛	) No	
5 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai		of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41) 5 40.00	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22.	LC 8. Credit any over	(Check No. <u>65151</u> ) erpayment or charge any underpayment at number 15-0461.	10
GUYEN 00000161 09215220 40.00 DP			
the original document. James A. Oliff Registration	lief, the foregoing information is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true of December 18, 1998	opy of

PATENT REEL: 9664 FRAME: 0368

ASS	II	GNN	<b>TEN</b>	<b>IT</b>

		(1) ISAO OTA (5)				
(1-8) In	'n e amb	(2) Osamu TANEGASHIMA (6)				
Ma	me(s) of Ventor(s)	(3) Hideo SAKATA (7) and				
		(4) (8) (8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the under- signed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
of	ert Name Assignee	(9) Nissan Chemical Industries, Ltd.				
(10) Ins	ert Address Assignee	(10) 7-1, Kandanishiki-cho 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11) Ins	Insert Identifi-	(11) METHOD OF PRODUCING ANHYDROUS ZINC ANTIMONATE				
Tit	ion, such as le, Case Mumber Poreign Appli-					
cat	cation Number	(Case No102376)				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
Sig	ert Date of ming of lication	(12) on December 7 and 14, 1998				
Ide	ernative ntification filed	(13) U.S. application Serial Number				
	lications	filed December 18, 1998				

unde	In witness where rsigned name(s).	10£,	exe	cuted by	the undersigne	d on the d	late(s) opposit	• the
Date	Dec. 7. 1998	Name	of	Inventor_	Inov	VLA	17 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 -	EEAL)
Date	Dec. 7. 1998	Mame	of	Inventor	Osamu	Tanegashi	m QL	(SEAL)
	Dec. 14. 1998					Saket		(SEAL)
								(SEAL)
Date		Name	of	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date		Name	o£	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date		Xano	o£	Inventor			····	(SEAL)
								(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed								

			••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
Date		Witness		<b></b>
Date	· · · ·	Witness	in the second	Martin and a train